1)

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

9)

Public Hearing and Regular
Meeting of the Cornersville
Board of Mayor and Aldermen
November 7, 2024

at 6:00 p.m.
Aaoenda

Call the Public Hearing to Order
A. Discuss the Plan of Services and Annexation of six (6) acres north of The Tennessean
Travel Stop for Greg Sachs (Capital Circle Real Estate, LLC)

Close Public Hearing

Call the Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Invocation

Financials

Minutes

Citizens Comments

Ordinance 24-327 Amend Building Codes relating to one, two, and townhouse dwellings — Second
Reading

10) Ordinance 24-331 Zoning 31A Corridor — Second Reading

11) Ordinance 24-334 Designation Alternate Venue’s for Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meetings

12) Ordinance 24-335 To Adopt Planning Commission Application Fees — First Reading

13) Resolution 24-336 Annexation of six (6) acres north of The Tennessean Travel Stop for Greg

Sachs (Capital Circle Real Estate, LLC)

14) Other Business:

A. Citizen of the Year Nominations (in order of nomination) Wanda Tucker, Clayton
Henson, Marilu Clift, Lorenzo Rios

15) Adjourn



